

CITY OF KEYSER  
MINERAL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
ROUTE 220 CRITICAL NEEDS PROJECT  
BID TABULATION  
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 19, 2026 AT 2:00 PM  
Thrasher Project #T20-11347

| Item     | Qty.  | Unit | Description                                                | Carl Belt, Inc.<br>Cumberland, MD<br>WV #000355 |               | J & R Landscaping and Tree Experts, Inc.<br>Keyser, WV<br>WV #031662 |                 | Bear Contracting, LLC<br>Bridgeport, WV<br>WV #028391 |                 | First Fruits Excavating, Inc.<br>Ridgeley, WV<br>WV #047004 |            |
|----------|-------|------|------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
|          |       |      |                                                            | UNIT PRICE                                      | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE                                                           | TOTAL COST      | UNIT PRICE                                            | TOTAL COST      | UNIT PRICE                                                  | TOTAL COST |
| BASE BID |       |      |                                                            |                                                 |               |                                                                      |                 |                                                       |                 |                                                             |            |
| 1        | 1     | LS   | Mobilization/Demobilization                                | \$ 16,900.00                                    | \$ 16,900.00  | \$ 25,000.00                                                         | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 99,000.00                                          | \$ 99,000.00    | Non-Responsive                                              |            |
| 2        | 1     | LS   | Video Taping of Project Area                               | \$ 5,650.00                                     | \$ 5,650.00   | \$ 12,000.00                                                         | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 7,500.00                                           | \$ 7,500.00     |                                                             |            |
| 3        | 1     | LS   | Sediment and Erosion Control                               | \$ 8,300.00                                     | \$ 8,300.00   | \$ 2,500.00                                                          | \$ 2,500.00     | \$ 35,000.00                                          | \$ 35,000.00    |                                                             |            |
| 4        | 1     | LS   | Traffic Control                                            | \$ 75,650.00                                    | \$ 75,650.00  | \$ 150,000.00                                                        | \$ 150,000.00   | \$ 250,000.00                                         | \$ 250,000.00   |                                                             |            |
| 5        | 10    | EA   | Test Pit                                                   | \$ 150.00                                       | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,000.00                                                          | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 1,500.00                                           | \$ 15,000.00    |                                                             |            |
| 6        | 185   | LF   | 10" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')                | \$ 295.00                                       | \$ 54,575.00  | \$ 1,086.00                                                          | \$ 200,910.00   | \$ 325.00                                             | \$ 60,125.00    |                                                             |            |
| 7        | 230   | LF   | 10" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')                | \$ 331.00                                       | \$ 76,130.00  | \$ 869.00                                                            | \$ 199,870.00   | \$ 325.00                                             | \$ 74,750.00    |                                                             |            |
| 8        | 200   | LF   | 10" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')               | \$ 388.00                                       | \$ 77,600.00  | \$ 1,000.00                                                          | \$ 200,000.00   | \$ 425.00                                             | \$ 85,000.00    |                                                             |            |
| 9        | 300   | LF   | 10" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (12'-15')              | \$ 412.00                                       | \$ 123,600.00 | \$ 667.00                                                            | \$ 200,100.00   | \$ 455.00                                             | \$ 136,500.00   |                                                             |            |
| 10       | 20    | LF   | 10" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (15'-18')              | \$ 448.00                                       | \$ 8,960.00   | \$ 15,000.00                                                         | \$ 300,000.00   | \$ 720.00                                             | \$ 14,400.00    |                                                             |            |
| 11       | 12    | EA   | 4" Customer Cleanout                                       | \$ 700.00                                       | \$ 8,400.00   | \$ 3,500.00                                                          | \$ 42,000.00    | \$ 1,500.00                                           | \$ 18,000.00    |                                                             |            |
| 12       | 12    | EA   | 10" x 4" Ductile Iron Wye                                  | \$ 1,575.00                                     | \$ 18,900.00  | \$ 2,500.00                                                          | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 2,400.00                                           | \$ 28,800.00    |                                                             |            |
| 13       | 200   | LF   | 4" PVC SDR-35 Lateral Pipe                                 | \$ 244.00                                       | \$ 48,800.00  | \$ 125.00                                                            | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 115.00                                             | \$ 23,000.00    |                                                             |            |
| 14       | 1     | EA   | Connection of Existing Manhole                             | \$ 2,745.00                                     | \$ 2,745.00   | \$ 10,000.00                                                         | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 1,500.00                                           | \$ 1,500.00     |                                                             |            |
| 15       | 13    | EA   | Reconnection of Existing Customer, Complete                | \$ 558.00                                       | \$ 7,254.00   | \$ 3,769.00                                                          | \$ 48,997.00    | \$ 500.00                                             | \$ 6,500.00     |                                                             |            |
| 16       | 50    | VF   | 48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe                            | \$ 230.00                                       | \$ 11,500.00  | \$ 600.00                                                            | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 300.00                                             | \$ 15,000.00    |                                                             |            |
| 17       | 4     | EA   | 48" Manhole Base and Cone Top, Complete w/ Frame and Cover | \$ 7,500.00                                     | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 2,500.00                                                          | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 7,500.00                                           | \$ 30,000.00    |                                                             |            |
| 18       | 2     | EA   | 10" Internal Drop Manhole Connection (2'-6')               | \$ 3,060.00                                     | \$ 6,120.00   | \$ 14,000.00                                                         | \$ 28,000.00    | \$ 2,000.00                                           | \$ 4,000.00     |                                                             |            |
| 19       | 12    | VF   | 10" Internal Drop Manhole Connection (6' and deeper)       | \$ 423.00                                       | \$ 5,076.00   | \$ 2,500.00                                                          | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 2,250.00                                           | \$ 27,000.00    |                                                             |            |
| 20       | 485   | LF   | ADA Concrete Curb and Sidewalk Repair                      | \$ 228.00                                       | \$ 110,580.00 | \$ 55.00                                                             | \$ 26,675.00    | \$ 185.00                                             | \$ 89,725.00    |                                                             |            |
| 21       | 25    | LF   | Concrete Sidewalk Repair                                   | \$ 288.00                                       | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 800.00                                                            | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 400.00                                             | \$ 10,000.00    |                                                             |            |
| 22       | 950   | LF   | WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair                               | \$ 45.00                                        | \$ 42,750.00  | \$ 53.00                                                             | \$ 50,350.00    | \$ 1,000.00                                           | \$ 950,000.00   |                                                             |            |
| 23       | 1,000 | LF   | 2" HMA Overlay w/ Roto-Milling and Pavement Markers        | \$ 51.00                                        | \$ 51,000.00  | \$ 48.00                                                             | \$ 48,000.00    | \$ 55.00                                              | \$ 55,000.00    |                                                             |            |
|          |       |      | TOTAL BASE BID                                             |                                                 | \$ 799,190.00 |                                                                      | \$ 1,699,402.00 |                                                       | \$ 2,035,800.00 |                                                             |            |

THRASHER

1 (800) 273-6541  
Fax: (304) 624-7831  
[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)

